
2018 University of South Carolina - Upstate Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 13, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-11   Conf: 6-4Home: 14-4Away: 9-4Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (216), Opp (190)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (3), 24 (3), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Helton (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Cecchetti (2), Totals (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Hill 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (52-66), Cecchetti (23-28),
Biggerstaff (15-16), Hill (7-12), Davis (3-4), Van Auken (3-3), Sweatt (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 24 .400 32-32 90 23 36 6 0 10 22 72 .800 19 2 5 0 .509 1 0 5-5 191 4 1 .995
10 Morris, Logan .398 34-33 88 10 35 8 0 2 29 49 .557 11 7 13 0 .500 0 1 3-3 0 1 0 1.000
19 Wright, Kristen .345 36-36 119 30 41 4 2 0 16 49 .412 5 0 11 0 .368 1 2 5-6 31 1 0 1.000
12 Obier, Megan .295 36-36 105 24 31 9 1 2 19 48 .457 8 2 9 0 .353 1 3 10-11 75 45 3 .976
3 Gilstrap, Ansley .286 36-36 105 28 30 7 0 1 9 40 .381 16 4 17 0 .397 1 2 33-35 50 69 3 .975
2 Hussey, Kayla .259 36-36 85 4 22 4 0 1 14 29 .341 3 2 9 0 .290 3 6 0-0 37 63 8 .926
8 Chappelear, Kendsey .242 36-36 99 16 24 2 2 0 8 30 .303 5 1 12 0 .283 1 4 5-6 40 1 0 1.000
32 Case, Brittany .228 35-35 92 13 21 5 1 1 17 31 .337 17 1 16 0 .351 1 1 6-7 61 1 1 .984
15 Cecchetti, Elisa .224 32-29 58 4 13 0 0 1 7 16 .276 4 0 5 2 .274 0 2 1-1 162 11 1 .994

23 DeVaney, Kaylyn
1.00

0 5-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 3 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Tirpak, Tarynn .286 19-0 7 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 3 0 .286 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
71 Beasley, Karla .200 4-4 10 1 2 0 1 0 2 4 .400 3 0 0 0 .385 0 0 0-0 22 1 0 1.000
21 Helton, Makenna .200 29-1 5 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 8-9 3 0 0 1.000
28 Wancheck, Kori .154 13-0 13 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 0 0 2 0 .154 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Davis, Hannah .148 16-7 27 1 4 1 0 1 8 8 .296 2 2 7 0 .258 0 0 0-0 38 1 0 1.000
4 Webb, Trish .067 11-3 15 1 1 0 0 1 4 4 .267 1 1 4 0 .176 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Parker, Jordyn .000 5-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 9 .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Comer, Bree .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Hill, Erin .000 18-16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 25 2 .929
Totals .289 36-36 921 177 266 46 7 20 156 386 .419 97 22 113 2 .367 9 24 79-86 713 235 22 .977
Opponents .206 36-36 858 86 177 28 2 22 83 275 .321 89 15 186 6 .290 7 22 26-33 681 295 41 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Wancheck, Kori 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
1 Hill, Erin 1.68 9-3 17 16 5 3-1 0 75.0 66 26 18 19 31 12 1 4 .232 1 10 0 0 4
77 Biggerstaff, Christina 1.99 10-5 17 16 11 2-0 0 102.0 62 32 29 54 115 10 0 10 .176 4 3 0 3 9
13 Sweatt, Kelsey 2.86 3-1 9 3 1 0-1 0 22.0 21 11 9 9 9 4 1 2 .256 0 1 0 1 6
25 Van Auken, Caylie 2.97 3-2 15 1 1 0-1 1 37.2 28 17 16 7 31 2 0 6 .206 2 1 0 3 3
Totals 2.12 25-11 59 36 18 7 1 237.2 177 86 72 89 186 28 2 22 .206 7 15 0 7 22
Opponents 4.53 11-25 65 36 14 3 2 227.0 266 177 147 97 113 46 7 20 .289 19 22 0 9 24



2018 University of South Carolina - Upstate Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 13, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Chappelear, Kendsey 41 40 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Davis, Hannah 39 38 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
19 Wright, Kristen 32 31 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
71 Beasley, Karla 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sweatt, Kelsey 5 0 5 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
21 Helton, Makenna 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Morris, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 24 196 191 4 1 .995 9 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cecchetti, Elisa 174 162 11 1 .994 1 23 5 .821 2 0
32 Case, Brittany 63 61 1 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Obier, Megan 123 75 45 3 .976 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gilstrap, Ansley 122 50 69 3 .975 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hill, Erin 28 1 25 2 .929 0 7 5 .583 0 0
2 Hussey, Kayla 108 37 63 8 .926 3 0 1 — 0 0
77 Biggerstaff, Christina 8 2 4 2 .750 0 15 1 .938 0 0
25 Van Auken, Caylie 4 0 3 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Tirpak, Tarynn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Parker, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Comer, Bree 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 DeVaney, Kaylyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 9 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Wancheck, Kori 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Webb, Trish 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 970 713 235 22 .977 23 26 7 .788 2 0
Opponents 1017 681 295 41 .960 20 79 7 .919 4 1


